_	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07 - 30	-2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 10343	1180 ocuments or the new address(es) below.
4	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ö	Eric M. MORAN	Name: Control Dynamics Inc.
× ×		Internal Address:
2		
1-23.0	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo	
1	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12428 Highway 99, Suite 52
L.	Execution Date(s) July 20, 2007	., ava
	Assignment Merger	U.S. PTO 11880673
ę	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Everett
3	Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington 072307
	Government Interest Assignment	TATALIA
,	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 98204
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
		document is being filed together with a new application.
-	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	NOT YET ASSIGNED	, ·
		tached? Yes No
r	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
*	Name: Kathleen T. Petrich, Graham & Dunn PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
`	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Charact Address and National New Order 200 Pin 70	Finchesed
	Street Address: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70	None required (government interest not affecting title)
		8. Payment Information
	City: Seattle	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: Washington Zip:98121-1128	Expiration Date
	Phone Number: (206) 624-8300	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number: (206) 340-9599	
	Email Address: kpetrich@grahamdunn.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Affall Solve	11.00.0007
A3 /03 /08	Signature	
07/27/200	PRINKE COCCOST TIDOURS	Total number of pages including cover 3
01 FC:808	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019634 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

The Assignor Eric M. Moran (the "Assignor"), a U.S. citizen and a Washington resident, has invented an invention entitled "Latch Mechanism for Gates and the Like' and is hereby assigning it and any patent rights emanating therefrom to Control Dynamics Inc., (the "Assignee") a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at (12428 Highway 99, Suite 52, Everett, Washington 98204), which is desirous in obtaining the entire ownership rights Assignor has in the invention and any patent rights emanating therefrom.

In consideration for the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns his entire right, title, and interest in the above-referenced invention, and any patent rights emanating therefrom, including any divisional, continuation, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and foreign patent applications, and patents that issue from same to the Assignee; and Assignor hereby requests that the U.S. Director of Patents and Trademarks issue any U.S. patent directly to the Assignee.

Assignor also agrees that this Assignment includes Assignor's Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that may or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period.

Assignor warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees that it will, upon request by Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Invention, and any and all patent applications or patents, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to the Assignor; and that Assignor will testify to same in any interference, opposition, or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, affidavits and/or declarations required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said application or patent, both foreign and domestic.

SIGNED at Seattle, King County, Washington on July 20, 2007.

Assignor:

Eric M. Moran

Assignment of Invention and Patent Rights (Individual) Page 1 of 2

m37010-909753.doc

State of Washington)) ss
County of King	

On this 20th day of July, 2007, Eric M. Moran personally appeared before me and is known to me to be the individual who executed the Assignment, and that he acknowledged that he signed the same of his free and voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposed mention therein.

AMY SHAU-YEE CHAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 19, 2008

Notary Public in and for the

State of Washington
Residing in Seattle

My commission expires on October 19 2008

Assignment of Invention and Patent Rights (Individual) Page 2 of 2

m37010-909753.doc

PATENT REEL: 019634 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 07/23/2007